
RESOLUTION 2007-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AMENDING
THE SALARY RANGES, RE-CLASSIFYING TWO POSITIONS, RE-TITLING
POSITIONS AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR INCREASES TO CERTAIN

EMPLOYEES.

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need to amend salary ranges in
order to be competitive, recruit and retain employees; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that the Information Technology
Technician be re-c1assified to the position of Information Technology Analyst and a
Forensic Technician be re-c1assified to a Sr. Forensic Technician; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends fifteen (15) positions be re-titled to
more accurately reflect their duties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove that the 2006-2007 budget be amended to appropriate $26,400 for the re­
classification of two (2) positions and for salary movement for employees who are paid
below the minimum of their new ranges and that the attached salary schedule be
adopted effective January 1, 2007.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this f Oth
day of January 2007.

JA S COOPER, MAY
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,
CITY ATTORNEY

A DAS TO FORM:
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TITLE

SALARY SCHEDULE - Effective January 1,2007

Range

Police Chief
Assistant City Manager
Asst Police Chief
Deputy City Manager
Finance Director
Director of Communications
Director of Administrative Services
Community Services Director
Police Captain
Finance Manager
Police Support Services Manager
Deputy City Attorney II
Human Resource Manager
Information Technology Manager
Police lieutenant
City Clerk
Deputy City Attorney I
Sr Financial Analyst
Accounting Manager
Transit System Manager
Integrated Waste Manager
Assistant to the City Manager
Sr Management Analyst
Economic Development Manager
Budget Manager
Risk Manager
Police Sergeant
Systems Administrator
Finance Analyst
Community Enhancement Manager
Management Analyst
Public Information Officer
Police Administrative Manager
Police Officer
Chief Deputy City Clerk
Dispatch Supervisor
Sr Accountant Auditor
Police Records Manager
Crime Analyst
Crime Prevention Analyst
Police Service Analyst
Fleet Analyst
Purchasing Manager
Security Officer
Sr. Forensic Technician
Accountant

Minimum
119,126
119,126
102,905
102,905
98,005
93,338
93,338
93,338
93,035
88,894
88,893
88,893
88,893
88,893
85,360
84,660
79,929
73,134
73,133
73,133
73,133
73,133
73,133
73,133
73,133
73,133
67,601
66,334
63,175
63,175
63,175
63,175
63,175
55,710
60,167
57301
57302
55,865
55,865
55,865
55,865
55,865
54,573
57,558
51,974
51,975

Maximum
178,689
178,689
154,358
154,358
137,207
130,673
130,673
130,673
130,250
124,452
124,451
124,451
124,451
124,451
119,504
118,525
104,771
102,387
102,386
102,386
102,386
102,386
102,386
102,386
102,386
102,386
101,402
92,867
88,445
88,445
88,445
88,445
88,445
83,565
78,217
74492
74493
73,227
73,227
73,227
73,227
73,227
70,945
69,962
67,566
67,567



TITLE

Exec Admin Asst to the CM
Information Technology Analyst
Sr. Community Enhancement Field Inspector
Forensic Technician
Community Services Officer
Legal AsstiParalegal
Animal Services Supervisor
Dispatcher
Utility Billing Manager
Legal Secretary
Purchasing Agent
Police Records Supervisor
Facilities Supervisor
Revenue Supervisor .
Police Services Supervisor
Administrative Analyst
Community Enhancement Field Inspector
Recycling Coordinator
Human Resource Specialist
Payroll Technician
Contract Administrator
Police Services Technician
Sr. Administrative Assistant
Property & Evidence Technician
Records Specialist
Deputy City Clerk
Administrative Assistant
Accounting Technician
Animal Services Officer
Public Information Coordinator
Police Records Technician
Office Assistant II
Customer Service Specialist
Accounting Clerk
Records Clerk
Receptionist

Minimum
49,499
49,499
49,500
47,142
47,142
47,142
47,142
47,143
44,882
44,897
47,171
42,759
42,759
42,759
42,759
42,759
42,759
44,437
40,723
40,723
40,723
42,281
38,784
36,937
36,937
36,937
34,998
35,178
35,178
35,178
33503
30,388
30,388
30,388
30,388
27,563

Range
Maximum

64,349
64,349
64,350
61,285
61,285
61,285
61,285
61,286
58,831
58,366
57,901
55,587
55,587
55,587
55,587
55,587
55,587
54,014
52,940
52,940
52,940
51,393
50,419
48,018
48,018
48,018
45,875
45,732
45,732
45,732
43554
39,505
39,505
39,505
39,505
35,832



CERTIFICA TION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-15

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on January 10, 2007 by the following vote:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

AYES:

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Hume

None

None

Leary

Pegg . ac 'Son, City Clerk
City of Elk Grove, California


